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Your legacy of kindness, hope, and peace can take root for generations to come. 

Jennifer Jones, Rotary International President, 2022-2023 
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 May 15  Peace Fellowship application deadline 
  June 1st  Final day for 2023/24 District Grant applications  . 
  June 1st  Target date for all club TRF donations  
 June 1st  District Peacebuilder club designation applications due 
 June 10  District Training Assembly (DTA) 

Calendar for District 7610  RY 2022-2023  

Your Gift That Will Last FOREVER 

A wonderful opportunity! With one gift to the Endowment, 
your support for Rotary Foundation activities can last for-
ever. To secure Your Rotary Legacy, create a plan for a fu-
ture gift through your estate (bequest). It is easy and your 
support for Rotary and dedication to helping others will 
last FOREVER!  
 

HOW does this happen? Your gift is invested, and the Rotary Endowment Fund spends 
only a portion of the earnings on the programs most meaningful to you. This provides 
stability and resources for the long term. Your gift or bequest can provide support FOR-
EVER for any of the programs you support today.  
 
If you make a commitment for future gifts of $10,000 to The Rotary 
Foundation, you are invited to join the Bequest Society. Each level of 
giving includes the benefits offered to Bequest Society members at the 
different levels. 
 
You can personalize your legacy with a separately identified fund that 
bears your name, your family’s name, or the name of a loved one. With 
gifts of $25,000 or more you can establish a “Named Fund” and direct the use of the 
funds more-narrowly to specific programs or regions.  
 

Join fellow Rotarians and friends who have made commit-
ments to improving and enriching lives around the globe by 
creating your personal legacy with The Rotary Foundation – 
Your gift will last FOREVER! 

Questions? Feel free to contact either Sandy or Laurie 

 

PDG Sandy Duckworth, Endowment Chair Pdg7610@gmail.com                                                                                                 
Laurie Menzel, Major Gifts OfficerLaurie.Menzel@Rotary.org  847.425.5601 

 
 

Visit The Rotary Foundation Planned Giving Website 

mailto:Pdg7610@gmail.com
mailto:Laurie.Menzel@Rotary.org
https://rotary.planmygift.org/
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 Peter’s Page—People 

Everywhere Are 

Created Equal 

TRF transforms your gifts into service projects that change lives both close to 

home and around the world.  Call the Rotary Support Center at 866-976-8279 to 

start your recurring monthly gift through Rotary Direct.  

The title of this article came out of the District Peace Conference held on April 21st. Dis-

trict Rotarian Ralph Menzel supplied it. If you haven’t already realized it, the title’s acro-

nym is “PEACE.” 

How does Peace fit in with The Rotary Foundation (TRF)? It fits in throughout TRF. Its key component is 

conflict resolution, which applies to wars (which is what most people think of when they hear “Peace”) and 

applies to gangs, bullying, and just about anything that causes conflicts. Did you know that the anticipated 

cause of the next war in the middle east will be about water, not oil? Conflicts are being caused by a lack of 

food and water and the mass migrations happening because of this. If you look at TRF’s areas of focus, their 

objectives overlap with the ultimate purpose of improving people’s health, economic, education, and envi-

ronmental, conditions to eliminate conflicts and improve their lives.  

TRF does this through projects that Rotarians develop and execute, which are made possible by our dona-

tions to the Annual Fund -SHARE That is the reason I write these articles and encourage everyone to support 

TRF. How can you help? If you are not already, 

become a Sustaining Member. That is a cumula-

tive donation of $100 to the Annual Fund-

SHARE every Rotary year. Check your club’s giv-

ing strategy to ensure it includes PolioPlus. The 

disease surveillance network set up by the End 

Polio Now campaign supports more than just 

Polio eradication. It also monitors for other critical diseases in support of the areas of focus. Help us to make 

our district a 100% club Annual Fund-SHARE and PolioPlus giving district. 

Here is a quick update for you. We currently have donated $413,332 to the Annual Fund-SHARE. Our district 

has approximately 397 Rotarians who are either listed as Paul Harris Society (PHS) members or PHS eligible 

(some of those Rotarians may not have contributed to the Annual Fund-SHARE). The district currently has 

1864 members. If every Rotarian in our district was at least a Sustaining Member we could expect our cumu-

lative RY 2022-2023 to be at least $544,100. For PolioPlus we are at $71,792, 11% above last year’s giving at this 

time but still have 11 clubs that have not given to it. Let’s make those 100% PolioPlus and Sustaining Member 

goals. I know we can. Thanks for reading!  

“All who have accomplished great things have had a great aim, have fixed their gaze on a goal which 
was high, one which sometimes seemed impossible.”        Orison Swett Marden 

Peter Anderson,                               

District Annual 

Fund Chair 
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Paul Harris Society gifts have helped to provide 

  Vocational training for teachers establishing a childhood educational center in 

South Africa 

  Water filters, toilets, and hygiene training to prevent fluorosis, diarrhea, and other 

diseases in India 

  A scholarship for a medical professional in Italy to research treatments that mini-

mize mortality rates among premature babies 

  Peace-building seminars for 200 teachers and 1,300 students in Uganda 

  Treated mosquito nets and medical services that prevent malaria in Mali 

Projects like these rely on ongoing gifts from 

compassionate donors like you. Thank you for 

your continued support of Rotary. 

THE ROTARY FOUNDATION OF ROTARY INTERNATIONAL 

  

         CONNECT FOR GOOD                           
By giving from the heart each month 

and every year, you’ll support families 

and change lives. 

  US$ 85           US$ 250           US$1,000               

MONTHLY    QUARTERLY    ANNUALLY 

  12 gifts              4 gifts              1 gift  

Each year         Each year       Each year 

WHAT IS THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY? 

The PHS is made up of dedicated supporters who 

annually contribute $1,000 or more to the annual 

Fund, PolioPlus, or an approved Rotary Foundation 

grant. 

DOING GOOD—MADE EASY 

Rotary Direct is an easy way to give throughout the 

year. Visit www.rotary.org/give or select the recur-

ring giving option on the form below, 

JOIN THE PAUL HARRIS SOCIETY TODAY! 

Please e-mail a copy of this completed form to PHS 

Chair, Ronnie Chantker rmccpa97@aol.com 
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 When Dreams Become Reality  

Imagine a World Without Polio 

 

PDG Sandy Duckworth, PolioPlus Society Chairman 

Thank you to all who have supported and continue to support 
our polio eradication efforts.  You are already a part of history,  
Although we’re close to eradicating polio, we’re not done yet. 
We still need you to help educate your fellow Rotarians on the 
importance of continued immunization and surveillance 
efforts.  

 

Share a Rotary Polio Minute with your club members.  RE-
MIND THEM THAT POLIO REMAINS ENDEMIC IN TWO 

COUNTRIES – AFGHANSTAN AND PAISTAN.  Until poliovirus transmission is interrupted in these 
counties, all countries – including the US – remain at risk of importation of polio, especially vulnerable 
countries with weak public health and immunization services and travel or trade links to endemic coun-
tries. 

 

Eighteen million people around the world who would 
have died or been paralyzed are alive and walking be-
cause of the polio eradication campaign. Health workers 
and volunteers supported by PolioPlus grants have built 
an infrastructure for delivering health care and collecting 
data that, in many parts of the world, didn’t exist before. 
It’s already being used to improve overall health care and 
to fight other diseases, proving that the legacy of Polio-
Plus is more than eradicating a deadly disease from the 
planet — it’s also building a stronger health system that provides better access to lifesaving interventions 

for the world’s most vulnerable children. 

The polio eradication campaign continues to need your help to 
reach every child. A gift to the polio fund or becoming a member of 
the PolioPlus Society will get us closer to the finish line.  And,  
thanks to the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation, your contribution 
will be tripled. 

To donate, visit endpolio.org/donate. 

Interested in joining the District 7610 PolioPlus Society to 

help eradicate this terrible disease?  Contact:  Sandy Duckworth, PolioPlus Society Chair-

man   pdg7610@gmail.com or call 540-361-1680.   

 

http://www.endpolio.org/donate
mailto:pdg7610@gmail.com
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PolioPlus Society Membership Form 

District 7610 
 

 

 

As a Rotarian and supporter of Polio Eradication, Rotary’s #1 priority, I wish to help Rotary make history by 
continuing to contribute the below amount each year until the World Health Organization certifies that polio 
has been fully eradicated from the face of the earth.   

 

Therefore, I hereby commit to making an annual donation to the PolioPlus of The Rotary Foundation as 
follows: (select one) 

 
 

$100 per year (minimum amount to become a society member) 
 

A contribution of $  per year to PolioPlus (more than $100) 

 
 

Society members will receive a PolioPlus Society membership pin and Paul Harris credit (points) plus a 
beautiful certificate of recognition and thanks. Make your donation online at www.rotary.org/donate and 
select the Polio Fund or call the Rotary Contact Center – 866-976-8279. Either way, you can set it up as a 
recurring donation. 

 

PLEASE Email this completed form to PDG Sandy Duckworth – pdg7610@gmail.com  
Call if questions: 540-361-1680 

 
 

Name:   

Signature:   

Date:   

Club Name:  

Phone #:  

Email:   

         

PolioPlus Society membership certificate and lapel pin will be 
presented to you at a club meeting. We want you to be properly 
recognized for your generosity and commitment to polio eradication.  

 

POLIOPLUS SOCIETY 
MEMBERSHIP 

 
I pledge to contribute at least $100 each 
year to PolioPlus until the World Health 

Organization certifies that Polio has been 
fully eradicated and the world is polio-

free. I do this because……. 
 

UNTIL THE LAST CHILD IS IMMUNIZED 
AND THE WORLD IS CERTIFIED POLIO-
FREE, EVERY CHILD IS AT RISK. 
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Doing Good in the World by Changing “Imagine” into “See” 
Thank you, to Rotarians in these “Top Ten” clubs who, by their gifts, are imagining a better world. 

 
Top Ten AF Per Capita Clubs 
  1.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($1,876.45)    
  2.   Crystal City-Pentagon ($1,054.11) 
  3.   Annandale ($521.41) 
  4.   Bailey’s Crossroads ($498.49) 
  5.   McLean ($475.69) 
  6.   Leesburg-Daybreak ($457.21) 
  7.   Vienna ($409.64)   
  8.   West Springfield ($358.59)   
  9.   Dulles International Airport ($344.57)   
10.   Warrenton ($322.15)   
   

 
   

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Top Ten Annual Fund Clubs 
  1.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($29,515.00) 
  2.  Bailey’s Crossroads ($28,414.00) 
  3.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($25,248.00) 
  4.  McLean ($23,309.00) 
  5.  Alexandria ($23,158.00) 
  6.  Vienna ($22,530.00) 
  7.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($20,641.00) 
  8.  Warrenton ($19,973.50) 
  9.  Leesburg ($17,130.00) 
10.  Fredericksburg ($15,499.00) 
 

 
 
Top Ten Polio Plus Clubs  

 1.    Vienna ($5,993.00) 
 2.    Fredericksburg ($5,135.00) 
 3.    Herndon-Reston ($4,590.00) 
 4.    Stafford ($4,460.00) 
 5.    Charlottesville ($4,169.00) 
 6.    Leesburg-Daybreak ($4,165.00) 
 7.    Springfield ($3,525.00) 
 8.    Great Falls ($3,350.00) 
 9.    Gainesville-Haymarket ($3,230.00) 
10.   Tappahannock ($2,990.00) 
  
   
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Top Ten Total Giving Clubs 
  1.  Mathews ($250,500.00) 
  2.  Alexandria ($44,085.00) 
  3.  E-Club of Global Peacebuilders ($38,253.80) 
  4.  Crystal City-Pentagon ($31,545.00) 
  5.  Bailey’s Crossroads ($29,814.00) 
  6.  McLean ($29,709.00) 
  7.  Vienna ($28,523.00) 
  8.  Rappahannock-Fredericksburg ($25,248.00) 
  9.  Warrenton ($20,923.50) 
10.  Fredericksburg ($20,634.00) 
 

These clubs lead the way in Annual Fund-SHARE, Polio, and Total Giving nearing the final point in 
Rotary Year 2022-23.  Congratulations to the Rotarians in these clubs who, by their imagination and 
generosity, are turning dreams into reality.  (as of 5/11/2023) 
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 Club 
Size on 

7/1/22 

Annual Fund 

Goal Posted  

to RCC 

Annual Fund 

$5,000+  $10,000+  

$25,000+ 

% AF Goal     

On Target  

AF PerCapita     

$100+   $200+  

$500+  

PolioPlus 

Goal Posted 

to RCC 

Polio       

$1,500+ $5,000+ 

$10,000+ 

Total Giving 

$5,000+ $10,000+ 

$25,000+ 

Giving 

Banner   

(22-23) 

EREY 

Banner  

(22-23) 

Albemarle County 42 $5,000.00 $900.00 18% $21.43 $3,000.00 $0.00 $2,950.00   

Alexandria 91 $20,000.00  $23,158.00 116% $254.48 $2,000.00 $727.00 $44,085.00   

Alexandria Central 24 $700.00 $3,850.00 550% $160.42 $140.00 $325.00 $4,175.00   

Alexandria South 15 $0.00 $465.00 — $31.00 $0.00 $100.00 $565.00   

Alexandria West 10 $0.00 $1,791.00 — $179.10 $0.00 $0.00 $1,791.00   

Annandale 17 $0.00  $8,864.00 — $521.41 $0.00 $1,000.00 $9,864.00   

Arlington 39 $0.00 $4,149.00 — $106.38 $0.00 $0.00 $4,149.00   

Ashburn 11 $0.00  $25.00 — $2.27 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00   

Bailey's Crossroads 57 $21.000.00 $28,414.00 135% $498.49 $2,500.00 $1,400.00 $29,814.00   

Blue Ridge Mountains  83   $0.00  $1,980.00 — $23.86 $0.00 $10.00 $3,490.00   

Broadlands-Dulles South 22 $0.00 $200.00 — $9.09 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00   

Centreville and Chantilly 21 $2,000.00 $3,305.00 165% $157.38 $0.00 $950.00 $4,255.00   

Charlottesville 34 $2,500.00 $6,135.00 245% $180.44 $1,500.00 $4,169.00 $11,304.00 Y Y 

Crystal City-Pentagon 28 $20,000.00 $29,515.00 148% $1,054.11 $2,000.00 $2,030.00 $31,545.00   

Culpeper 25 $1,000.00 $680.00 68% $27.20 $1,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,780.00   

Dulles International Airport 23 $10,000.00 $7,925.00 79% $344.57 $0.00 $1,300.00 $10,225.00   

Dunn Loring-Merrifield 26 $4,500.00  $2,779.88 62% $106.92 $500.00 $0.00 $2,779.88   

E-Club of District 7610 25 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 67% $80.00 $0.00 $350.00 $2,350.00   

E-Club of Global Peacebuilders 11 $7,400.00 $20,641.00 279% $1,876.45    $1,500.00 $2,855.00 $38,253.80   

Fairfax 60 $15,000.00 $14,175.00 95% $236.25 $2,000.00 $2,474.00 $16,649.00 Y Y 

Falls Church 13 $1,000.00  $100.00 10% $7.69 $500.00 $600.00 $700.00   

Fredericksburg 98 $0.00 $15,499.00 — $158.15 $0.00 $5,135.00 $20,634.00   

Gainesville-Haymarket 33 $10,000.00 $6,919.20 69%                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          $209.67 $2,500.00 $3,230.00 $11,014.40   

Gloucester 16 $4,000.00  $3,950.01 99% $246.88 $500.00 $600.00 $4,550.01   

Great Falls 59 $7,000.00  $7,430.00 106% $125.93 $2,800.00 $3,350.00 $10,780.00 Y Y 

Herndon-Reston 53 $17,400.00 $10,975.97 63% $207.09 $2,000.00 $4,590.00 $15,815.97   

King George-Dahlgren 12 $0.00 $935.00 — $77.92 $0.00 $0.00 $935.00   

Lake Ridge 31 $1,000.00 $6,135.00 614% $197.90 $1,000.00 $100.00 $6,235.00   

Leesburg 62 $15,300.00 $17,130.00 112% $276.29 $2,500.00 $1,778.00 $19,218.00   

Leesburg-Daybreak 29 $0.00 $13,259.00 — $457.21 $0.00 $4,165.00 $17,674.00   

Louisa County 11 $1,100.00 $740.00 67% $67.27 $100.00 $21.00 $761.00   

Manassas 45 $9,000.00 $14,010.00 156% $311.33 $1,875.00 $1,000.00 $15,010.00 Y Y 

Manassas-Bull Run 20 $0.00  $1,700.00 — $85.00 $0.00 $1,335.00 $3,035.00 Y  

Mathews 29 $3,100.00 $500.00 16% $17.24 $1,500.00 $0.00 $250,500.00   

McLean 49 $25,000.00 $23,309.00 93% $475.69 $2,500.00 $2,900.00 $29,709.00   

Middlesex County 15 $1,000.00 $2,325.00 233% $155.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $2,525.00 Y Y 

Mount Vernon 9 $2,000.00 $2,100.00 105% $233.33 $0.00 $100.00 $2,200.00   

North Stafford 25 $4,000.00 $4,965.00 124% $198.60 $900.00 $935.00 $5,900.00   

Orange 27 $0.00 $6,535.00 — $242.04 $0.00 $0.00 $6,535.00 Y Y 

Purcellville 25 $0.00 $5,810.00 — $232.40 $0.00 $200.00 $6,010.00 Y Y 

Rappahannock-Fredericksburg 108 $24,000.00 $25,248.00 105% $233.78 $2,000.00 $0.00 $25,248.00   

Rosslyn-Fort Myer 14 $2,000.00 $2,185.00 109% $156.07 $200.00 $175.00 $3,360.00   

Springfield 24 $7,500.00  $5,855.00 78% $243.96 $1,600.00 $3,525.00 $9,380.00   

Stafford 33 $12,500.00  $10,478.00 84% $317.52 $2,000.00 $4,460.00 $14,938.00   

Sterling 23 $2,000.00 $1,947.64 97% $84.68 $500.00 $1,325.00 $3,272.64   

Tappahannock 45 $4,625.00 $340.00 7% $7.56 $1,600.00 $2,990.00 $3,330.00   

the Northern Neck (KIWS) 32 $0.00 $150.00 — $4.69 $0.00 $30.00 $180.00   

Tysons Corner 27 $7,000.00  $6,050.00 86% $224.07 $2,500.00 $2,800.00 $8,850.00   

Vienna 55 $25,500.00 $22,530.00 88% $409.64 $8,000.00 $5,993.00 $28,523.00   

Warrenton 62 $15,000.00 $19,973.50 133% $322.15 $0.00 $950.00 $20,923.50   

West Point 14 $1,500.00  $1,000.00 67% $71.43 $1,500.00 $790.00 $1,790.00   

West Springfield 32 $16,500.00 $11,475.00 70% $358.59 $1,500.00 $1,825.00 $13,300.00   

Woodbridge 36 $0.00 $6,200.00 — $172.22 $0.00 $0.00 $6,200.00   

Other dist. contributions (no club) — — $934.02 — — — $0.00 $4,115.52   

District Totals 1,864 $331,125.00  $420,050.22 127% $226.35 $57,215.00 $73,892.00 $793,806.72 8 7 
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District Rotary Foundation Chair 
PDG Pat Borowski 

paborowski@cox.net 

 
Area Foundation Advisors: 
Area 1: Piedmont: Albemarle County, 
Blue Ridge Mountains, Charlottesville, 
Orange & Louisa County 

Wayne Murphy 
wayne@wainwrighttile.com 
 

Area 2: Middle Peninsula: 
Gloucester, Gloucester Point, 
Mathews &  West Point        

VACANT 

 

Area 3: Northern Neck: Kilmarnock-
Irvington-White Stone, Middlesex 
County, Northern Neck, 
Tappahannock &  Warsaw 

Bill Croxton 

croxco@gmail.com 

 

Area 4: I-95 Corridor: Caroline 
County, Fredericksburg, King George-
Dahlgren, North Stafford, 
Rappahannock-Fredericksburg, & 
Stafford     

Dave Pierce 

dpierce@investdavenport.com 

 

Area 5: Wine Country: Culpeper,   

Gainesville-Haymarket, e-Club of 
Global Peacebuilders & Warrenton  

Dan Kasmierski 

dkasmierski@gmail.com 

 

Area 6: Prince William County: Lake 
Ridge, Manassas, Manassas-Bull Run 
& Woodbridge    

Elaine K. Sours   

esours@erols.com 

 

Area 7: Alexandria/Mount Vernon: 
Alexandria, Alexandria South, 
Alexandria West, Mount Vernon & 
Rotary E-Club of D7610 

 John O. Woods 

jwoodsjrpe@icloud.com 

 

Area 8: West Central Fairfax 
County: Annandale,  Centreville and 
Chantilly, , Springfield & West 
Springfield  

VACANT 

 

Area 9: East Central Fairfax County/
Fairfax City: Arlington, Bailey’s 

Crossroads, Crystal City-Pentagon, 
Fairfax & Rosslyn-Ft. Myer 

Pauline Rosenstein 

prosenstein@hotmail.com 

 

 

Area 10: Northeast Fairfax County: 
Dunn Loring-Merrifield, Falls Church, 
McLean, Tysons Corner & Vienna 

Vance Zavela 

Vance.zavela@gmail.com 

 

Area 11: Northwest Fairfax County: 
Dulles International Airport, Dulles 
South, Great Falls, Herndon & Reston  

VACANT 

 

Area 12: Loudoun County: Ashburn, 
Leesburg, Leesburg-Daybreak, 
Purcellville & Sterling 

Tom Bowman 

tbowman@tothfinancial.com  

 
Foundation Stewardship Chair 
PDG Travis White 
traviswhite@cox.net 
 
Foundation Stewardship Ass’t. 
Chair 
PDG Chuck Davidson 
chuck.nita1@gmail.com 
 

Foundation Treasurer 
Dave Mercer 
dsmercer@cox.net 
 

Foundation Newsletter Senior 
Editor  
PDG Juanita Cawley 
pdg7610jcawley@cox.net 
 
Foundation Newsletter Co-editor 
Bill Cawley 
bcawley@cox.net 
 

Annual Giving Chair  
Peter C. Anderson 
pcanderson53@aol.com  
 

Annual Giving Ass’t. Chair 
PDG Sandy Duckworth 
pdg7610@gmail.com 
 
Paul Harris Society Chair 
Ronnie Chantker 
rmccpa97@aol.com 
 
Major Gifts & Planned Giving Chair 
Suzanne McDougall 
spm7610@gmail.com 

 

Endowment Fund & PolioPlus 
Society 
PDG Sandy Duckworth 
pdg7610@gmail.com 
 
PolioPlus Chair 
VACANT 
 
 
PolioPlus Ass’t Chair 
VACANT 
 
Global Grants Chair 
Andrew Wade 
andrewdwade@gmail.com 
 
Global Grants Assistant 
Jim Church 
jameswchurch@aol.com 
 

District Grants Chair 
Cheryl Macias 
cmacias9502@verizon.net 
 

District Grants Ass’t. Chair 
Bobby Baker 
gooberreb@aol.com 

 

Scholarships Chair 
Ted Hussar 
hussarlaw@gmail.com 
 
Scholarships Assistant 
PJ Maddox 
pmaddox@gmu.edu 
 

Peace Fellowships Chair 
Sally Lay 
sallylay70@gmail.com 
 
Peace Fellowships Ass’t. Chair 
Cheryl Macias 
cmacias9502@verizon.net 
 
District Foundation Social Media 
Contact 
Dave Borowski 
dfborowski@cox.net 
 
Rotary Support Center 
A team of Foundation specialists is available to 
help you. Specialists answer calls Monday 
through Friday from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. EDT.   
Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279) or E-mail at 
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
 

 Call 866-9ROTARY (866-976-8279)  
RotarySupportCenter@rotary.org 
 

   

Contact District 7610’s Rotary Foundation Team to Assist Your Club 
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mailto:swar10@aol.com
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